
SUPREME COURT. 
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CHAPTER 107. 
[Il. B. No. 00.] 

PROMPT HEARING OF CASES APPEALED. 

AN ACT to Promote Speedy Justice, and a Prompt Hearing, of Cases Appealed 
to the Supreme Court. 

Be it Enacted by tlu u~is/<1/ivt Assembly of the Stale of Norin Dakota: 

§ I. CASES HEARD AT NEXT SUCCEEDING TERM.) Unless con­
tinued for cause all civil cases appealed to the Supreme Court 
shall be heard at the next succeeding term ot court in either of 
the cases following: 

I . When the appeal is taken sixty days before the first day of 
the term. 

2. When by either party a printed abstract and a printed brief 
are served twenty-five days before the first day of the term. 

Approved, March 14, 1895. 

CHAPTER 108. 
(S. B. No. 121.] 

FIXING TERMS OF SUPREME COURT. 

AN ACT Fixin~ the Times and Place of Holding General and Special Terms 
of the Supreme Court of the State of North Dakota. 

Be ii Enacltd by the Ltcislalive Assembly of tlu Stale of Nort/i Dal:ola: 

§ 1. Two GENERAL TERMS.] There shall be two general terms 
of the supreme court held each year at the seat of government, 
as follows: One on the first Tuesday in April and one the first 
Tuesday of October of each year. 

§ 2 . SPECIAL TERMS.] Whenever, from any cause, it appears 
to a majority of the judges of said court that the public interests 
demand that a special term of said court be held, the majority of 
the said judges have authority to appoint a special · term of the 
supreme court, to be held at the seat of government, giving 
twenty days' previous notice thereof by advertisement publishf:d 
in a newspaper at the seat of government of the State. 

§ 3. REPEAL.] All acts and parts of acts in conflict with the 
provisions of this act are hereby repealed. 

Approved, March 19, 1895. 
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